Carrolls Water Association

Fee Schedule

Effective June 1, 2025

This fee schedule is intended to be used in tandem with most current version of the “Carrolls

Water Association Administrative and Operating Rules.”

Reference Description Amount
Location in
Rules
6.g. Payment for labor performed by consumer and Up to $20/hour
approved by Carrolls Water Association
9.a Connection fee $10,000
9. b. Reconnection charge $150 during normal
workday
$225 after normal
workday hours
9.c Monthly service charge $100
+Commodity Rate
Commodity Rate - Charged in addition to monthly
service charge, for water used.
Usage over Is billed at
0 cubic feet (cu ft) $1.75 per 100 cu ft
300 cu ft $5.00 per 100 cu ft
800 cu ft $10.00 per 100 cu ft
1,000 cu ft $12.00 per 100 cu ft
1,500 cu ft $14.00 per 100 cu ft
2,000 cu ft $16.00 per 100 cu ft
9.e Non-use fee $100/ month
9.f. Online payment processing fee See table
Payment Amount | Convenience Fee
S0-$30.00 | $1.95
$30.01 - $S60.00 | $2.95
$60.01 - $90.00 | $3.95
$90.01 - $120.00 | $4.95
$120.01 - $150.00 | $5.95
$150.01 - $180.00 | $6.95
$180.01 —$210.00 | $7.95
$210.01 and above | 4% of payment amount




Reference Description Amount

Location in

Rules

10. b. Late payment fee $10

10. b. Shut-off fee $100

10. c. Shut-off fee after turning on illegally S500

10.c. Shut-off fee after turning on illegally — further $1,000 per violation
violations

10. d. Willful destruction, damage, or vandalism $1,000 penalty plus
(Penalty plus actual costs to correct damages or actual costs
replace equipment.)

10. e. Administrative violations (non-criminal, non- $100
health-related)

10. f. Administrative violations (interfering with lawful $100 penalty plus any
duties of Carrolls) court findings

10. h. Checks returned due to insufficient funds $25




